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Introduction

Overview of what we will cover today
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1. Tracking trends over survey periods

2. A deeper look into differences between generations, racial and
ethnic groups, income stratification, and gender

3. New/updated survey questions

4. Future survey plans
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Where we Started

AVERAGE WORK
FROM HOME
FREQUENCY

@ 5+ days a week

@ 3-4 days a week

® 1-2 days a week
A few times a month
Once a month

@ Never

AVERAGE WORK
FROM HOME DAYS
PER WEEK

© Executive leadership

2,900+

@ Manager

APRIL - MAY 2020
@ Non-manager

PRE-COVID APRIL - MAY 2020

71

1%
44 9
0.8 4.0
. DAYS DAYS

Surveys were done in partnership with

T Dese, 2 RS

2,088

Working from home at least 1x per week

Provided email address

*1,132 respondents responded
to at least one follow-up survey

FOLLOW-UP SURVEYS

i 0 AUGUST

EA 2020

OCTOBER
2020

JANUARY
2021
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Tracking Changes

Tracking changes across survey periods

s
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Remote Work Frequency has Held Steady Since April 2020

PRE-COVID APRIL - MAY 2020 OCTOBER 2020 APRIL 2021

@ 5+ days a week 71%

63% 664

@ 3-4 days a week

@® 1-2 days a week

0 Afew times a month

Once a month

@ Never

70 80 70 80

AVERAGE WORK
FROM HOME DAYS
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After Working Remotely for 3 to 6 Months, Interest in Future Remote Work
Increased

DESIRED FUTURE DESIRED FUTURE
PRE-COVID ACTUAL APRIL - MAY 2020 OCTOBER 2020

36%

DESIRED FUTURE
APRIL 2021

@ 5+ days a week 35%

@ 3-4 days a week 32% 28

® 1-2 days a week 34y
© Afew times a month

Once a month

@ Never

AVERAGE WORK 0.9
FROM HOME DAYS DAYS

242,

increase
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After Working Remotely for 3 to 6 Months, Self-Reported Productivity
Increased

Saving money not commuting

Reduced stress not commuting

More time for family and friends
April - May 2020

[l October 2020 Sleeping more
B April 2021

More productive

® Commuting Exercising more

Quality of Life .
Better work concentration

@ Productivity

Eating healthier :

T 4
15%
...... 182

Getting to know my neighbors

0 25% 50% 75%
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Employees Are Less Anxious About Company
Health/Their Jobs

PERSONAL CHALLENGES

Struggle to unplug
from work

Ml #eri - May 2020 Anxious about  INIITIIIIIIINNL 27
October 2020 company health EEees 102

April 2021 Distractions from
kids, pets, etc

@® Commuting Staying motivated

® Quality of Life
| feel lonely

@® Productivity

Miss commute time
(exercise or relax)

Low morale

Less productive

i P

GEORGIACOMMUTEOPTIONS




Managers” Concerns About Staff Morale and Performance
Increased

7/ "’«’t."’f"‘,""‘ / ""-".""‘."‘,"" 77 ""-"[.‘-’[.ﬂ"‘.."‘.

| have no concerns

Not knowing what
staff are working on

Staff not having access to technology, files,
or tools they need to perform their job duties

Staff morale is declining

Inadequate communication
with staff

Staff being unfamiliar with communication
platforms such as video conferencing

Having to spend more
time supervising staff

Quality of staff's work declining
April - May 2020
Staff having problems getting

- October 2020 work completed on time

Bl April 2021

Employee overwork/burnout

50% 75%
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Break-Out Analysis

Consistently observed generational, racial, and gender differences

(April 2020 — April 2021)
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Millennials Experience More Challenges

Average Number of Reported Personal Challenges by Generational Group

2.3

Millennial Gen X Boomer
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Millennials Experience More Challenges

1M - 40%

I Struggle to unplug from Work ULLLAECRCLLAARERELCLARERELCLARRREECELARARELELARARELECAEARRERELAAARERELLLARERELLLARRARCLCLARARELELARARELELARARRCRCLLAAREREL AR ERELLLARRRRCLLREARELELRARELELAAARELRLLEAARERELLAARERELLLARERRCLCLRRRRCLELRARELELAAARELELAEAARERELLAARE KR AARE AR CARRRELLS 32%

28%

L RO 37 %
It's difficult Staying motivated 1|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||- 18%
14%

L T TR .- 34%
There are frequent distractions from kidS, pets, or other people at home R R T R TETETRTEmmm 22%
10%

T T T T mmmmm - 25%
I'm anxious about my jOb and/or the health of my organization LRI TR R TR R o 22%
15%

I T T T T T T mmm- 25%
I feel |0ne|y i WU N 14%
12%

LR 249
My morale is lower [T 12 %
9%

IR nn 20%
I'm less productive I 8%
5%

I T - 19%
I miss the Commute time | Spent to exercise or relax LR R R R R AT LR TR L 12%
14%

T R TR 15%

I have experienced none of these (IR R AR AR A LA LA AR AR EEEE AR R LR AR AL R R R R LA AR LA LA R 30%

35%

i Millennial m Gen X m Boomer
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Parents Are More Distracted

Where is your ability to focus and work without

% of respondents that selected “There are frequent distractions better?
istractions better

distractions at home”

Preschool 36% 38% 26%
Elementary/Middle School aged 41% 31% 26% |
Elementary/Middle School aged _ 47%
High school aged 59% 29% 11%
High school aged - 21%
No children 55% 28% 17%

No children high school aged or younger 14%

M Better at Home W About the Same M Better at My Workplace ™ Not Relevant
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Managers are Working From Home Fewer Days and
Prefer to do so in the Future

Executive leadership Manager Non-manager
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Managers More Likely to Struggle To Unplug

% of respondents who selected, "I struggle to unplug from work" as a personal challenge.
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Women (especially Black women) Spend More Time Assisting
Children While Working

# Hours per Week Parents Spend Assisting Children While Working
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Respondents from Low Income Households Less Likely to
Work a Flexible Schedule

Ability to adjust work schedule by household income

<$40,000 8% 38% 41% 13%

(]
g M Yes, | can work whenever it is convenient for me
(%]
£ H Yes, if | work within established core hours
% $40,000 - $99,999 26% 48% 20% 6%
< ' No
b
3 i Not sure
T

$100,000+
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Black Respondents Report Greater Job
Advancement Potential

How do you think working from home during the pandemic has impacted your potential
job advancement (e.g., promotions, raises, and/or increased responsibilities)?

Black or African American 2 5 10% 3%

B Very positive impact
1 Somewhat positive impact
i i Neutral impact

= Somewhat negative impact

H Very negative impact

Not Black or African American 7 11% 2%
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January + April 2021 Survey
Additions

Assessing concerns about returning to the office




Top Concerns About Returning to the Office are
Commute-related

( Increased stress from commuting to and from work agai\n 61% 14% 20% 5%

Increased cost of commuting to and from work again 47% 18% 27% 7%

K Safely commuting to and from work by trarﬁ 34% 11% 30% 26%
Fewer promotion opportunities if you choose to work mostly from home versus mostly in the office. 23% 20% 53% 5%
Your manager not being supportive of staff working from home. 23% 13% 59% 5%

Not having the equipment you need to work from home AND the office (e.g., monitors, keyboards, and

. 21% 18% 57% 4%
chairs).
Safely commuting to and from work by carpool. 18% 8% 26% 47%

Conducting successful meetings when some staff are in the office together and others are attending from

17% 17% 63% 3%
home.
Effectively coordinating with coworkers when some f'are working from home and some are working in the 16% 16% 65% 3%
office.
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Concerned m Neutral m Not Concerned m N/A
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And Commute-Related Concerns Are
Growing

Increased stress from commuting to and from work Increased cost of commuting to and from work again
again

Jan. 2021
Jan. 2021

Aprl| 2021 13% 16% Apnl 2021 24%

m Concerned ™ Neutral ® Not Concerned ™ N/A M Concerned M Neutral ®Not Concerned ®N/A
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April 2021 Survey Additions

Assessing concerns about returning to the office




Telework Policies are a Priority for Managers

A new or updated telework or flexwork policy and/or procedures

Options for recognizing and rewarding employees

Remote work eligibility and participation guidelines

Virtual team building

Advanced training on remote management practices

On-boarding support/additional training for new hires

A new or updated post-COVID return to work policy

Training for current employees

None of these

Technology recommendations or training (please share any specific needs)

Other:

30%

30%
I 30%
I 28%
I 23%
I 23%
I 20%
I 18%

I 3%

M 1%

42%
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Many Employers Cut Transit and Active Transportation Subsidies
During the Pandemic

Subsidies Provided

F 29%
12%
F 19%

6%

Recurring (i.e., monthly) unlimited transit pass

Recurring limited trip transit pass

. o . 18%
Recurring biking or walking allowance m
. o 11%
Recurring remote work subsidy (i.e., monthly) 0
24%
. . . . 6%
One-time home office equipment or supply stipend 21%

B Pre-Covid m April 2021
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... And Are Not Confident Alternative Transportation
Subsidies Will Resume

What subsidies did your organization provide pre-COVID and what subsidies do
plan to offer in the future?

. . . 29%
Recurring (i.e., monthly) unlimited transit pass 17%

70
N NATIHHhHHHHHwwhwy  28%

19%
12%
TR RN, 35%

Recurring limited trip transit pass

18%
11%
AMIMMIMIIIIIIIIRITRIRRERIRIRIRINITINNND Sy 2sx

Recurring biking or walking allowance
AN

11%
Recurring remote work subsidy (i.e., monthly) my%
N NN 22%

M Provided Pre-COVID m Will resume with return to work > Unsure
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Looking Ahead

* Next survey will be conducted in July 2021

* Georgia Commute Options can help:

* GaCommuteOptions.com

* telework@GaCommuteOptions.com
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